South Wales
Fire and Rescue Service

Gwasanaeth Tan ac Achub
De Cymru

DATE:

10 January 2018

FOI REQUEST NO: | 241_1718

| write with a request for information under the FOIA.

My request is as follows:
* Please disclose the amount paid in compensation in the financial years 2015/16 and 2016/17 for personal injuries to firefighters and
civilian staff;
* Please disclose how many individual claims this represented;
* Please disclose in each case whether the claimant was a firefighter or civilian staff member;
* In each case please disclose the amount paid in compensation;
* In each case please disclose the total known cost of legal fees paid and the total overall (for all successful claims);
* In each case please disclose the nature of the claim - for example: slipped on wet floor, dog bite etc.

Compensation Paid to Fire Service Employees for Claims Settled Between 01.04.2015 and 31.03.2017

2015/16 Employee Status Compensation

2016/17

Operational £18,130.80
Operational £16,000.00
Operational £4,500.00
Non-uniformed £1,800.00

Operational £1,025.00

Legal Fees
£7,200.00
£9,000.00
£1,374.00

£4,819.00
£1,847.26

Total Cost of Claim
£25,330.80
£26,729.00

£6,501.00

£7,256.00
£2,872.26

Nature of the Claim
Trip/fall

Burn

Trip/twist

Scald
Jarring/non impact






