South Wales Fire and Rescue Service



Gwasanaeth Tân ac Achub **De Cymru** 

I write with a request for infor My request is as follows: * Please disclose the amount civilian staff; * Please disclose how many if * Please disclose in each case * In each case please disclos * Operational Operational Operational Operational	nt paid in compens individual claims se whether the cla se the amount pai se the total knowr	ation in the f this represen aimant was a d in compens cost of legal	ited; firefighter or civilian st sation; I fees paid and the tota	aff member; Il overall (for all succe	essful claims);	irefighters and
<ul> <li>* Please disclose the amount civilian staff;</li> <li>* Please disclose how many i</li> <li>* Please disclose in each case</li> <li>* In each case please disclose</li> </ul>	individual claims se whether the cla se the amount pa se the total knowr	this represen aimant was a d in compens a cost of legal	ited; firefighter or civilian st sation; I fees paid and the tota	aff member; Il overall (for all succe	essful claims);	irefighters and
<ul> <li>* Please disclose the amount civilian staff;</li> <li>* Please disclose how many if</li> <li>* Please disclose in each case</li> <li>* In each case please disclose</li> </ul>	individual claims se whether the cla se the amount pa se the total knowr	this represen aimant was a d in compens a cost of legal	ited; firefighter or civilian st sation; I fees paid and the tota	aff member; Il overall (for all succe	essful claims);	irefighters and
<ul> <li>* Please disclose how many is</li> <li>* Please disclose in each case</li> <li>* In each case please disclose</li> <li>* In each case please</li> <li>* In each case plea</li></ul>	se whether the cla se the amount pai se the total knowr	aimant was a d in compens a cost of legal	firefighter or civilian st sation; I fees paid and the tota	I overall (for all succ		
<ul> <li>* Please disclose in each case</li> <li>* In each case please disclose</li> <li>* Compensation Paid to Fire</li> <li>2015/16 Employee Status</li> <li>Operational</li> <li>Operational</li> </ul>	se whether the cla se the amount pai se the total knowr	aimant was a d in compens a cost of legal	firefighter or civilian st sation; I fees paid and the tota	I overall (for all succ		
* In each case please disclos * In each case please disclos * In each case please disclos <b>Compensation Paid to Fire</b> <b>2015/16 Employee Status</b> Operational Operational	se the amount pai se the total knowr	d in compens cost of lega	sation; I fees paid and the tota	I overall (for all succ		
<ul> <li>* In each case please disclos</li> <li>* In each case please disclos</li> <li>Compensation Paid to Fire</li> <li>2015/16 Employee Status</li> <li>Operational</li> <li>Operational</li> </ul>	se the total known	cost of legal	I fees paid and the tota			
Compensation Paid to Fire 2015/16 Employee Status Operational Operational	se the nature of th	ne claim - for	example: slipped on w	et floor, dog bite etc.		
2015/16 Employee Status Operational Operational						
<b>2015/16 Employee Status</b> Operational Operational						
<b>2015/16 Employee Status</b> Operational Operational						
2015/16 Employee Status Operational Operational	<u>.</u> .					
Operational Operational	e Service Emplo	yees for Cla	ims Settled Between	01.04.2015 and 31.0	03.2017	
Operational	Compensation	Legal Fees	Total Cost of Claim	Nature of the Claim		
·	£18,130.80	£7,200.00	£25,330.80	Trip/fall		
Operational	£16,000.00	£9,000.00	£26,729.00	Burn		
	£4,500.00	£1,374.00	£6,501.00	Trip/twist		
2016/17		64 940 00		C		
2016/17 Non-uniformed	C1 000 00		£7,256.00	Scald		
Operational	£1,800.00 £1,025.00	£1,847.26	£2,872.26	Jarring/non impact		